
2025 Calendar

Quarterly Liaison Meetings

Christ & Coffee Clergy Meeting
Monday, February 24,  9:30-10:30 am

Signature Summer Lunch Program

Signature Summer Literacy Program

Feed Our Neighbors in Need Food Drive

Help a Child in Need Succeed Backpack Ministry

Annual Celebration & Partner Meeting

Adopt-a-Child Holiday Drive

Ongoing Signature Programs

Sunday, March 16  (Distribute flyers March 2 & 9)

Tentatively set for June 2 through July 24 (Monday through Thursday)

Collection Sunday, August 3  (Pick-up August 4.  Distribute cards July 13-27)

Wednesday, October 22, 6-8:00 pm  

Collection Sunday, December 7  (Pick-up Dec. 8.  Distribute cards Nov. 9-30)

Thursday, January 16,  7:00 pm 
Thursday, April 10,  7:00 pm
Thursday, July 10,  7:00 pm 

- Cornerstone Church  (7600 Princeton Glendale Rd, Liberty Twp.)

- Monday evenings

Stepping Forward 

West Chester Presbyterian Church Community Supper Program 

- Tuesday dinner & programs at Faith Community United Methodist Church 

Contact Susan Chain (513-236-6120) to volunteer.

 Contact Kim Hollon (kim.hollon@faithcommunityumc.org) to volunteer. 

- May 27 through August 1  (Tuesday, Weds., Thursday)

- Turningpoint Church  (7019 Tylersville Rd., West Chester)

- Faith Community United Methodist Church (8230 Cox Road, WC)

After School Literacy Tutoring Program
December through April - Tuesdays, Wednesdays & Thursdays from 3:00-4:30 pm

 

Lunch Distribution & Activities

Summer Lunch Wrap-Up Luncheon - Thursday, September 18, 11:30 am - 1:00 pm
Location TBD    

- Lord of Life Lutheran Church (6329 Tylersville Rd., West Chester)

- St. Maximilian Kolbe Catholic Church (5720 Hamilton-Mason Rd., Liberty Twp.)


